



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8951/2024 & Crl. M.A. 34241/2024**

MOHIT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurmukh Choudhari, Advocate

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Utkrash, APP for the State with
Insp. Ramkesh, PS EOW

Mr. Hariom and Mr. Sumanto Rao,
Advocates for R-2 with R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

List on 14.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

'rs'