



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8951/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34241/2024 STAY OF**
PROCEEDINGS
MOHIT GUPTA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gurmukh Choudhri, Adv.
versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
Mr. Hariom, Ms. Ashu Gupta, Ms.
Preeti, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
10.12.2025

No time left.
List on 29.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025
gs