



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8951/2024**

MOHIT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Malik and Mr. Kunal
Narwal, Advocates

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Gaurav Bisht and Ms. Anita
Bisht, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. List on 03.08.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/zp/r