



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010794042024
+ **CRL.M.C. 8951/2024 &CRL.M.A. 34241/2024**

MOHIT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gurmukh Choudhri, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the State.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
03.08.2026
List on 21.01.2027.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/st